NOTE : AII Specifications subject to change without notice.
18
Thermal Derating for PPTC Device at Various Ambient Temperatures
SVHC Compliant
Electrical Characteristics (23°C)
Typical Time-To-Trip at 23°C
®
®

Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Max. Time
to trip
Max.
Current
Rated
Voltage
Typ.
Power
Resistance
RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A at 5xlH, S IMAX, A                             VMAX, VDC Pd, W Ohms Ohms
FRT050-33F 0.50 1.00 5.0 40 36 0.67 0.140 0.448
FRT075-33F 0.75 1.50 4.0 40 36 0.71 0.115 0.368
FRT090-33F 0.90 1.80 3.5 40 36 0.74 0.090 0.288
FRT120-33F 1.20 2.30 3.5 40 36 0.78 0.074 0.180
FRT135-33F 1.35 2.50 4.5 40 36 0.84 0.059 0.143
FRT160-33F 1.60 2.75 4.5 40 36 0.86 0.041 0.131
FRT190-33F 1.90 3.00 3.5 40 36 0.90 0.045 0.092
FRT220-33F 2.20 3.50 6.5 40 36 0.95 0.025 0.080
FRT250-33F 2.50 4.00 8.0 40 36 0.99 0.020 0.064
A = FRT050-33F
B = FRT075-33F
C = FRT090-33F
D = FRT120-33F